## **City of Canton**

## Resolution #2025-05 RESOLUTION TO CERTIFY ANNUAL CITY APPOINTMENTS FOR 2025

Whereas, Minnesota State Statues require that the city council shall annually, at its first meeting of each year, designate annual appointments;

## Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Canton City Council as follows:

The following appointments are hereby approved, effective immediately upon adoption:

Acting Mayor Jason Magnuson

Official Newspaper Fillmore County Journal

Official Depository First Southeast Bank

City Attorney Nethercut Schieber

City Auditor Smith Schafer

Authorized Signatures Anne Koliha, Barb Kerns, Kristy Ziegler, Jason Magnuson

Fire Chief Kyle Ryan

Assistant Fire Chief Jeremy Hanson

Regular Meeting Night Second Wednesday of the month

Regular Meeting Time 6 p.m.

Regular Meeting Location Canton Town Hall, 107 N Ash St.

Polling Place Balloting by mail precinct

Posting Place Canton City Hall, 106 N Main St.

Personnel Committee Kristy Ziegler, Jen Dowling

Utilities Committee Jason Magnuson, George Hafner

Streets Committee Jason Magnuson, George Hafner

Parks/Rec Committee Jen Dowling, Kristy Ziegler

Finance Committee Kristy Ziegler, Jason Magnuson

Planning Committee Jim Davis, George Hafner, Josh Nordsving

Zoning Administrator Clerk Anne Koliha

Standard Mileage Rate Current 2025 IRS Rate

Passed and adopted by the Canton City Council this 8th day of January 2025.

Kristy Ziegler, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anne Koliha, City Clerk